01.01/00386327
Data Sheet 90.2440 Page 1/9
M. K. JUCHHEIM GmbH & Co
Delivery address:Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 60 03-0
Fax: +49 661 60 03-6 07

(1) (2) (3)
Order code - -
Order example 902440/11 - 105 - 105
Order details: Installation locations for temperature probes
(1) Basic version
902440/30 Tee with identical female thread at both ends, measurement nipple
M10 x 1 to EN 14 34, for fitting type DS temperature probes, brass
902440/31 Tee with identical female thread at both ends, measurement nipple
with thread throughout, brass
(2) Process connection GW
x x 104 female thread G 1/2 (1/2" pipe)
x x 105 female thread G 3/4 (3/4" pipe)
x x 106 female thread G 1 (1" pipe)
(3) Measurement nipple G
x 102 G 1/4 (1/4" pipe)
x 104 G 1/2 (1/2" pipe)
x x 114 M 10 x 1
(1) (2) (3)
Order code - -
Order example 902440/30 - 105 - 114
01.01/00386327
Data Sheet 90.2440 Page 6/9
M. K. JUCHHEIM GmbH & Co
Delivery address:Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 60 03-0
Fax: +49 661 60 03-6 07
E-mail: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.de
JUMO Instrument Co. Ltd.
JUMO House
Temple Bank, Riverway
Harlow, Essex CM20 2TT, UK
Phone: +44 12 79 63 55 33
Fax: +44 12 79 63 52 62
E-mail: sales@jumo.co.uk
JUMO PROCESS CONTROL INC.
885 Fox Chase, Suite 103
Coatesville PA 19320, USA
Phone: 610-380-8002
1-800-554-JUMO
Fax: 610-380-8009
E-mail: info@JumoUSA.com
Internet: www.JumoUSA.com
Order details: Installation locations for temperature probes
(1) Basic version
902440/40
Screw-in pocket with screw for lead sealing,
straight protection tube, approved up to
90°C, PN = 16bar
902440/41
Screw-in pocket with M 10 x 1 thread,
straight protection tube, approved up to
130°C, PN = 16bar
902440/42
Screw-in pocket to EN 14 34 with screw for
lead sealing, external dia. 8mm stepped
down to 7.5mm, internal dia. 6mm, fitting
tolerance H10, approved up to 200°C,
PN = 16bar
902440/43
Screw-in pocket with screw for lead sealing,
external dia. 8mm, internal dia. 6.2mm max.,
approved up to 200°C, PN = 16bar
902440/44
Screw-in pocket with screw for lead sealing,
external dia. 12mm stepped down to 9mm,
internal dia. 6mm, fitting tolerance H12,
PN = 25bar
(2) Internal diameter of protection tube in mm
x x 5 5mm

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Order code - - - -
Order example 902440/40 - 5 - 40 - 102 - 46
01.01/00386327
Data Sheet 90.2440 Page 7/9
M. K. JUCHHEIM GmbH & Co
Delivery address:Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 60 03-0
Fax: +49 661 60 03-6 07
E-mail: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.de
JUMO Instrument Co. Ltd.
JUMO House
Temple Bank, Riverway
Harlow, Essex CM20 2TT, UK
Phone: +44 12 79 63 55 33
Fax: +44 12 79 63 52 62
E-mail: sales@jumo.co.uk
JUMO PROCESS CONTROL INC.
885 Fox Chase, Suite 103
Coatesville PA 19320, USA
Phone: 610-380-8002
1-800-554-JUMO
Fax: 610-380-8009
E-mail: info@JumoUSA.com
Internet: www.JumoUSA.com
Order details: Installation locations for temperature probes
(1) Basic version
902440/50
Adapter screw fitting, measurement nipple
M10 x 1 to EN 14 34, for fitting type DS
temperature probes
902440/51 Adapter screw fitting, measurement nipple
thread throughout
(2) Process connection GW
x 102 male thread G 1/4 (1/4" pipe)
x x 104 male thread G 1/2 (1/2" pipe)
(3) Measurement nipple G
x x 114 M 10 x 1
(4) Material
x 20 stainless steel
x x 46 brass
(1) (2) (3) (4)
Order code - - -
Order example 902440/50 - 102 - 114 - 46
01.01/00386327
Data Sheet 90.2440 Page 8/9
M. K. JUCHHEIM GmbH & Co
Delivery address:Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 60 03-0
Fax: +49 661 60 03-6 07
E-mail: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.de
JUMO Instrument Co. Ltd.
JUMO House
Temple Bank, Riverway
Harlow, Essex CM20 2TT, UK
Phone: +44 12 79 63 55 33
Fax: +44 12 79 63 52 62
E-mail: sales@jumo.co.uk
JUMO PROCESS CONTROL INC.
885 Fox Chase, Suite 103
Coatesville PA 19320, USA
Phone: 610-380-8002